Regular Monthly Meeting
Mon¢ , August 2-1954

The Council met in regular monthly session on Monday, August 2 and was called
to order at 8.15 P.M.

Present: On roll call-Mayor Eversole, Atty Bettis, City Eng. Tatome, Fire Chief
Christiansen, the Recopder and Councilmen Anderson, Beck, Hulbert, Johnson, Kraft.
Hill reporting later.

The minutes of the previous regular meeting of July 6 and special of July 26
were read and approved.

Communications

From the State Highway Dept. acknowledging receipt of request for aid from
the Special City Allotment Fund and stating that the request would be considered
at a later date.

From Piepenbrink end Kron, Public Aecountents, submitting a bid of $ L65 as
their fee for auditing the City books.

From the Portland Road and Driveway Co. submitting figures for oiling and
patching streets.

Petition.

Signed by four property owners asking for paving to be installed on N.E.
Bth. from Ivy st. east to Juniper.

In connection with this, it was moved by Hulbert, seconded by Beck and
carried, that the City Atty. be asked to draw up an8l ordinance to be sub-
mitted to the Council. Roll call, Yeas 6, nays © .

Marion Garmire then appeared before the Council, stating that he had re-
cently discoverd that his dwelling at No. 741 Holly st. was partly located
in a dedicated public road and wanted to know what could be done about it.

After some discussion it was decided to leave the matter up to the Plan-
ning Commission to work out the answer.

Reports

Officer McCormick submitted the usual report of police activities for the
month, showing arrests made, warnings given, investigations and other minor
matters.

The Recorder reported nine cases in Court during the previous month, re-
sulting in fines assessed amounting to § 62.50-Costs § 15.00.

Fire Chief Christiansen reported one City fire on July 10 , it being
8 So. Pacific outfit car-damage estimated at § 650.

Rural call on July 2y-grass fire, no damage.

Also ten ambulance calls and contributions during the month emounting
to § 30.00, expenses § 37.28, bank balance § 1916.92.

Mgyot Eversole then announced that he would set the date of August 11
for the first meeting of the Planning Commission- for organization, election
of officers, etce

It was then moved by Hulbert, seconded by Kraft and carried, that the
Council go on record as being willing and prepared to cooperate with the
Planning Commission in every way possible and that the Mayor so inform that
body.

Councilman Johnson then reported having received various prices on a
pole dolly, which he submitted to the Council and following some discussion,
it was moved by Hill, seconded by Hulbert and carried, that he, together with
Councilman Anderson and Engineer Tatone be authorized to purchase same.

Council Hill of the Salaries and Wage committee then submitted his report
and recommendetions, the same being included in these minutes;(see following page.)
On motion by Beck, seconded by Kraft and carried, it was voted to adopt
the recommendations .
It was then moved by Kraft, seconded by Hill and carried, that Ted Kent be
employed to audit the City books as of the fiscal year ending June 30, 1954 and
to be paid the sum of § 300 for his work.



Aug. 2-continued
Bills and Claims

General Fund Light Fund
bt 14 43
Joe McCormick $ %00.00 R.Ge Tatone $ 350400
Fed. tax L..00 Fed. tax 21.90
State " 3.00 State " 2400
SS 6.00 § 287.00 ss L.00 § 322.10
Tom Cutsforth 290,00 Don Stajgr 256420
State tax 2.90 Fed, tax L3.80
S8 5.80 § 281,30 State " L+03
Norman Chrisiansen 40,00 ss 8,06 § 200.31
State tax Lo Harold Ott 198.45
SS .80 § 38,80 Fed. tax 39480
He.B.Evans 100,00 State " 5490
State tax 1,00 S8 780
sS 2,00 BC 5.40 § 141.55
BC 3.70 $ 93%.30 Loyal Crawford 103.55
Fire Hall Bldg Fund 1137.97 Fed., tax 550
DoE.McArthur D.E. 6400 State " 3465
FoHe S‘tajgr 30.25 SS 7.30
Petty cash 1.38 BC 5.40 § 81.70
Canby Telph. Assn. L+ 60 Kenneth McNemee L8445
HeB.Evans, Agte. 20400 D.E.McArthur Lo.00
Vol. Fire Dept. 50,00 ‘Clarence Eid 15,00
Clayton Yoder 10.00 State tax «20
Vol. Fire Dept. (Barlow) 50600 Ss <40 U440
Light Fund 18.23 Elisabeth Porter 121.00
N. Christiansen 2,00 Chas. Zacur Q.75
C & R Co. 9.35 State tax o1y
Eversole Motors 2639 SS .28 Ge33
Williams Radio Service 6485 Petty cash 5.00
Burgess Appliance Co. 38,75 Canby Telph. Assn. 2.80
ReWeAtwood Lé.20 So. Pacific Co. 50400
Anderson T & Impl. Co. 10,00 General Fund 517.09
Rupp's Shell Service 9.00 Rupp's Shell Service 7.10
Brewer Pest Control 10,00 Cenby Herald 6.79
Davis Service Stat. 90.61 Shannon & Coe «93
Western Golf Course Supply Co. 7.05 Conrad Wood Preservers 141.00
Canby Iron Viks. 1.00 Graybar Electric Co. 502.80
Blue Cross Plan 10,60 Westinghouse E.S. Co. L0%.19
Wede Pettis 20.00 Mobley Hardware 1.50
Canby Union Benk L.00 CoK.Rubber Welders 36415
Public Emp. Ret. Bd. 29,20 Blue Cross Flan 35.10
SeIeAeCe L6.02 lMabel E. Decker 195.00
---------- ' Fed. tax 18.20
$ 2371.85 4 State g 2.70
SS 5.40
Road Fund BC 3,00 § 165.70
Canby Union Bank 1b5.39
Don Stajgr 15.75 Public “mp. Ret. Bd. 66.48
Harold Ott 40.95 SeleAeCe 1770
Loyal Crawford 219.45 S —
Kemmeth McNsamee 53.20 $ 3081.47
DeEslicArthur 117.00 Treasurer of U.S. _._.2255.88
Clarence Eid 1.50 Cemetery Fund 3 STz .3 3L
Chas. Zacur L4450
Canby Telph. Assn. 1.60  Petty cash «50
Light Fund 104.01  Water Fund L25.00
Wood Tractor Co. 17.23 Cem. Sinking Fund 70600
Hi-way Products 16.95 O.K.Rubber Velders 1.00
Anderson Tractor & Impl. Co. 20.40 Blue Cross Plan , 770
Cenby-Aurora &ruck Service 18.7L F.R.Galbraith $ 240,00
Union 0il Coe. 95.03% Fed. tax 15.90
Canby Iron Wks 1,00 State " 2.40
Pacific Water Wks Supply 13,16 SS L.80
O.KJRubber ifelders 15,00 BC 5440 213.50
Mitchell Farm Equip. Co. 3.60 Canby Union Bank 13.90
________ Public Fmp. Ret. Bd. 9.60
$ 752.21 SeleAeCe 2.lily
ox e e————
Sewer Sinﬁfﬁéjéund $ Th3.64 v
Kenneth McNamee 5 11.40
Petty cash 8,00
Clint Perkett 2.00
General Fund 52.00
Cornell, Howland etc 50,00

$ 123.40r



August 2-continued

Water Fund water Fund
ReGeTatone $ 85.00 Petty cash $ 27.78
Fed. tax 2370 Canﬁg Telph. Assn. Y 27.1.74.0
State " 2.35 General Fund 55.00
ss La70 Water Sinking Fund 208.33
BC 5.40 $ 48,85 Light Fund 136.07
Don Stajgr 131.25 Canby-Aurora Truck Service 65423
Harold Ott 150.15 Canby Herald L.00
Loyal Crawford 41.80 Davis Service Stat. .60
Kenneth McNamee 24 7.47 V.J.Gahler 153.20
Fed. tax 25450 TWaterworks Supplies 174.24
State " 3,60 Canby P & H Co. L.17
8S 720 Canby Iron Wks 14,50
BC 5.40 $ 205¢77 Mobley Hdw. 1.31
DeEoMecArthur 30,00 Utilities Supply Co. 1887.45
Fed. tax 14.90 Penn. Salt !Mfg. Co. 11.00
State " 1.93 . O«K.Rubber ielders 16.00
Ss 3,86 § 9.31 Blue Cross Plan 10.00
Clarence #id 3%.00 Canby Union Bank 55.80
F,ll. Stajgr 11,00 Public Emp. Ret. Bd. Lo.52
State tax 4l SeIeA.Co 10.2,
SS 082 $ 9.77 L O . S e
Elisabeth Porter 63,00 Total § 355L.72
Fed. tax 33,50 - #rfudn ) .60
State 1.8, A
SS 3.68 § 23.98
Mabel Z, Decker 75.00

On motion, seconded and carried the above claims were allowed and
warrants ordered drawn. Eoll call-Yeas S5-nays O.

To the Honorable Mayor and members of the Canby
City Council. )

The wage and salary committee, before making any
recommendations for wage adjustments wish to make this
explanation a matter of record for the Clity employees to
refer to.

When the budget committee makes up the budget for
the next filscal year they attempt to forecast the cost of
running the City government for that period and appropriate
the necessary funds. They in no way attempt to set wages as
that is stricply a Councll matter. Just because there 1is
a slight surplus set up for one department or another does
not mean that this sum should be immediately used in
increasing wages so that the whole amount budgeted will be
used up., If that were the case it would be a simple matter
to balance the budget 1f funds were short, by merely cutting
employees wages the necessary amount to make it balance,

It i1s the opinion of the committee that having a
slight surplus in any department is a healthy conditlon and
could easlly be used in case of injury or serlous 1illness to
any of the regular employees, necessitating the hiring of
additional help.

With this thought 1n mind the committee wlshes to
make the following wage adjustmént recomendations to the City
Council and if any of the suggestlons be adopted they become
effective as of July 1, 1954,

RONALD TATONE, City engineer, be paid $435.00 per

month increase_of $420.00 per T, : . 2E i
onth, an 1ocresse of J420.00 DX USIZ: he. awwial #/00/95 F

sronth; Iy DEGiER ¢ Yoo per? Be 4814 3270.00 per month,
an increase of $120,00 per year.
Regarding the salary of the bookeeper, the committes
feels that in view of existing condltions and the amount of
City business transacted at the present time, no further
increase in salary for this position will be warranted. L

Larry Hill, chairman
Elmer Anderson
Ed Johnson



